For full details go to
www.DatelMeters.com Technical enquiries email: sales@MeterCenter.com
DMS-20RM Series
True-rms ac Voltmeters with Isolated Inputs
MPM_DMS-20RM.A02 Page 1 of 4
Murata Power Solutions’ DMS-20RM series are four-wire, self-contained ac voltmeters
that measure and display the true-rms values of complex ac waveforms. Because the input

calibration, setup, or any other technical issue pertaining to DMS-20RM
ac voltmeters.
ORDERING INFORMATION
DMS-20RM-1-AC1-R-C 0 to 19.99Vac, AC Powered
DMS-20RM-2-AC1-R-C 0 to 199.9Vac, AC Powered
DMS-20RM-3-AC1-R-C 0 to 300Vac, AC Powered
DMS-20RM-1-DC2-R-C 0 to 19.99Vac, DC Powered
DMS-20RM-2-DC2-R-C 0 to 199.9Vac, DC Powered
DMS-20RM-3-DC2-R-C 0 to 300Vac, DC Powered
Performance/Functional Specifi cations
Typical at TA=+ 25ºC with 60Hz sine-wave input, unless otherwise noted
Full-Scale Input Voltage (TB2) Min. Typ. Max. Units
DMS-20RM-1
DMS-20RM-2
DMS-20RM-3
0
0
0
—
—
—
19.99
199.9
300
Vac
Vac
Vac
Frequency Range 47 60 1000 Hz
Performance
Sampling Rate 2.5 reading per second
Accuracy ➀ ±0.4%FS ±2 counts
with 60Hz sine wave input
Measurement Type rms responding, Crest Factors of 1-5
Temperature Drift (0 to 60ºC) ±0.2 ±0.4 Counts/ºC
Zero-Volt Reading (within 30 sec.) -001 000 001 Counts
Breakdown Voltage, TB1 to TB2 2000 — — Vdc
Power Supply Voltage (TB1)
DMS-20RM-X-AC1 85 — 264 Vac/47-63Hz
DMS-20RM-X-DC2 +10.0 — +40.0 Vdc
Power Supply Current (TB1, ➁)
DMS-20RM-X-AC1 — 30 50 mA/47-63Hz
DMS-20RM-X-DC2 — 10 15 mAdc
Terminal Block Wiring (TB1 and TB2)
Wire Size 16-22AWG, Solid or stranded
Insulation Strip Length 0.250 inches
Screw Tightening Torque 3.6 pound-inches (0.4Nm)
Rated Voltage 300Vac
Display
Display Type and Size 3½ Digit LED, 0.37”/9.4mm high
Overrange Indication “1___”
Decimal Point Fixed, model dependent (see full-scale input
voltage above)
Physical/Environmental
Operating Temperature -25 — +60 ºC
Storage Temperature -40 — +75 ºC
Humidity (non-condensing) 0 — 85 %
Dimensions Model dependent; see product datasheet.
Weight: 1.3 Ounces (36 grams) nominal
➀ Specifi ed accuracy applies to inputs with crest factors (CF) up to 2.0, where CF = Vpeak/Vrms.
Crest factors of 2 to 5 introduce an additional error of ±3% of full scale. Voltmeters are calibrated
with a near full-scale, 60Hz sine-wave input.
➁ Specifi ed maximum power supply currents are steady state; larger surge currents can occur at
initial application of power.
DMS-20RM Series
True-rms ac Voltmeters with Isolated Inputs
MPM_DMS-20RM.A02 Page 3 of 4
 MECHANICAL SPECIFICATIONS
FRONT VIEW BACK VIEW